## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27872/2012

UTTARAKHAND SUGAR MILLS ASSN. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kumar Mihir, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Niraj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent Nos.4,5,7 & 8 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 18.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB