SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 4768/2016

DWARIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH SUGAR INDUSTRY AND CANE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETRY & ORS.Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal Nos. 4768 and 4769 of 2016 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar for Renewal of F.D.R)

WITH

C.A. No. 4769/2016 (III-A)

Date: 08-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr Ishan Nagar, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR Ms G Usha Sri, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Both FDRs are renewed for a further period of one year from the due date of their maturity.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar